
Region 15 Workforce Development Board List 
 

Category Name and Business 

Title 

Business Name and 

Address 

Phone 

Number 

Email Address Term 

Community College, 

Chair 

 

Martha Wick, 

Associate Dean, 

Governmental Affairs 

and Grants 

Indian Hills Community 

College, 525 Grandview 

Ave, Ottumwa, IA 

52501 

(641) 683-

5231 

Martha.wick@indianhills.edu  

Municipal Elected 

Official, Vice Chair 

 

Dave Krutzfeldt,  Interpower Corp.,  

100 Interpower Ave, 

Oskaloosa, IA 52577 

 dkrutz@interpower.com  

School District 

Representative 

 

Dave Daughton, Wayne Community 

School District, 102 N. 

DeKalb St, Corydon, IA 

50060 

 Dave.daughton@gmail.com  

County Elected Official 

 

Becky Schmitz, 

County Supervisor 

Jefferson County Board 

of Supervisors, 51 W. 

Briggs Ave, Fairfield, 

IA 52556 

 bschmitz@jeffersoncountyia.com  

Business 

 

Ann Stocker   Astocker54@gmail.com  

Business 

 

Pam Young Davis County Hospital, 

509 N. Madison St., 

Bloomfield, IA 52537 

 pyoung@daviscountyhospital.org  

Business 

 

Richard Nichols 1
st
 Iowa State Bank,  

714 1
st
 St., Keosauqua, 

IA 52565 

 rdn@1stiowa.com  

Business 

 

Michael McDonough Ottumwa Residential 

Facility, 11554 

Bladensburg Rd, 

Ottumwa, IA 52501 

 Mike.mcdonough@iowa.gov  

Business 

 

Justine Heffron 20452 205
th
 Ave, 

Centerville, IA 52544 

 heffron@iowatelecom.net  

Labor 

 

Ann Youngman Wilson School, 1102 4
th
 

St. E., Ottumwa, IA 

52501 

 Ann.youngman@ottumwaschools.com  

Labor 

 

Mike Graves Lucas County 

Courthouse, 916 Braden 

 Cvfd137@gmail.com  
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Ave, Chariton, IA 

50049 

Labor 

 

Jaime Martin     

Labor 

 

Kevin Early Mid-States 

Manufacturing, 501 E 

Maple, Milton, IA 

52570 

 kevinearly@mid-states1.com  

Labor 

 

Ed Miller 406 E. Maple, 

Libertyville, IA 52567 

 edmiller@iowatelecom.net  

Notes: 
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